ITEM NO.2 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2450/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2020 in CO No. 3319/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

BIVA RANI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HARI PRASAD SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH Diary No(s). 8103/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136613/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136614/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siva Prasad Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER