ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 39523/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2450/2021

BIVA RANI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HARI PRASAD SHARMA Respondent(s)
IA No. 39523/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 793/2022 (XVI)

Date: 08-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Ms. Shaifali, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2450/2021

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application (I.A. No. 39523/2022) for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole petitioner, which is within time. The same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

SLP(C) No. 793/2022

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole petitioner. who is common petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2450/2021.

List again on 12.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG