ww.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.cc

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2450/2021

BIVA RANI DAS (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HARI PRASAD SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 793/2022 (XVI) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 56246/2022 IA No. 56246/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 12-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, Adv.

Ms. Shaifali, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2450/2021

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve the sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "addressee cannot be located".

List again on 24.08.2022.

SLP(C) No. 793/2022

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve the sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "addressee cannot be located".

IA bearing No. 56246/2022 for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased sole petitioner. Same is allowed, being within time. Registry to proceed further

List again on 24.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm