ITEM NO.36

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 100978/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2450/2021

BIVA RANI DAS (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HARI PRASAD SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100978/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 793/2022 (XVI) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 56246/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 100991/2022 IA No. 56246/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 100991/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 14-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In both the matters numbered above, Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance file the fresh particulars of sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 2.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG