## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2450/2021

BIVA RANI DAS (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI HARI PRASAD SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100978/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 793/2022 (XVI)

IA No. 100991/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

## **Both matters**

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

List again on 27.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar